STATE oF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Not a coal ares, Paul Booten Gas Co.
COAL OPERATOR QR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
850-Third aAve. Huntington, W.Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS TInion District
Paul Booten Wayne tooniy
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 g o 2 6 rd
‘ ’
Lavalette, W.Va. Well No._1 Bl h
ADDRESS
Psul Booten Biwa

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant axiease:dated 2-8-39

. made by d.,H.McClellan 5 to
Paul & =dith Booten ,and recorded onthe_____ day
of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

297

o)
Book 199 , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds

of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

_aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

> PAUL BOOTEN GAS COQ.

WELL OPERATOR

A« 8550-Third Avenue
o "’;, %%Address STREET
3%

r

P O of g : =
Well Operato Huntington, W,V
a it ¥ ? 9;.‘@242 5
STATE - s

*Section 8 . ... Hﬁo“hﬁ:hobieétlons be filed or be found by the depaxz?e{t of mines, within sgid period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, said proposed , the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, t no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, hat the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. : HAY-619 PrerMiT NUMBER
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Cotober 21, 1948

Vory truly yours,
Adninistmtive
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHlsX
Encle2

GC: Inepector D B. Lawson

11/17/2023



A‘*/. Rt

March 2, 1950

Mr. O. Co Allen, Inspestor
0il and Gas Wells
Wayne, West Virginia

Dear lir. Allen:

fthen you have the opportunity to do so, we would
like to have an investigation made of the Paul Booten Well No. 1
Union District, Wayne County on Booten Branche.

The well was completed November 9, 1948 and,
according to the information we have, all the casing was pulled from
this well with the exception of 3182' of 2" tubing. We would like
to have definite information on this. The well belongs to Fe D.
Smith of Huntington.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AKD GAS DIVISION

11/17/2023



June 7, 1960

Paul Booten Gas Company

Py 0, Box 414
Buntington, W, Va,

‘EE' lire Fo De Smith
Dear lr. Smithi

Some months age, you filed the log of Well
Hoe 1 on the Paul Booten Parm, Union Distriot, Wayne
County but you failed to show the casing in the well with the
exception of the 2«inch tubing (3182 foet).

Please give us the footage of the eaging run
in the well and that which now remains and we will camplete
the loge Your prompt reply will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Agsistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

11/17/2023
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Formation Color Hg:!ﬂ?r Top Bottom oorllw(i::r g:m Remarks
Coffee Shdle Brown Soft 2185 2215
Belir CGrit Grey o 2215 2255
Slate White " 2255 2300
Blk Slate Black 5 2300 2385
Shale Grey i 2385 2600
Shale White . 2600 2850
Shale Brown A 2850 2040
White slatle White Hire 2940 2985
Shale Brown| Soft 2985 3182
Slate White < 3182 31902
- 11/17/2023
Date. , 19.
+ APPROVED. , Owner
o\
, : o B -
S m e e e yrisonsmon o " R ” (Title)

| P SN
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No_u).dlf;uz

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)

o et

Company__P2ul Booten Gas Company 2
Ca d Used in Left in
i ’letlllllgn;n Drilling Well Packers
Farm Paul Booten Acres AL i
Location (waters)_Booten Branc h a2y :
3 7 B 16 YKmd of Packer_comb
District___Union County_llayné 13 ook neor
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. P aui Sooten - 10. Sinyol e
Bootehn AddressT=1 8% 2}57 none
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 6% 1LLO 6 - )io 6 Degth et
Address b 3/ 16. 6
Drilling commenced 8-2 E;-J,LB— 3 Pest. top 9
Driling completell 110 LL 8 2 = 3182 Perf.bottom_nec .
Date Shot_11=10-08 From2780  mo 3182 Liners Used__|_11O1€ Pt
With 1L000=Celatin Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in 18,/1 0Oth Inch = o
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED_X _ SIZE_X No.Ft.__X  Date
Volume 205.000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure_ 2000 Ibs.__30HR3 hrs. X
o > e e i hea. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET__X __ INCHES
Fresh water 85 feet, feet —= FEET__L___INCHE - e
Salbowater 1155 feet feet _X FEET. ¥ INCHES X FEET - X INCHES
Formation Color ngcc}tor Top Bottom ‘g,ﬂvat’;’zr ? :&tll‘; Remarks
Surface 0 20
Slate White Soft 20 L5
Red Rock Red Soft 5 55
Slate Grey " 55 60
Sand White " 60 73
Red Rock Red g 73 85 -
Slate White g 85 9
Red Rock | Red " 95 125
Slate White s 125 170
Send G ey . 170 185
Red Mud Red S 185 200
Clay Grey " 200 235
Send White " 235 21,8
Slate Grey " 218 270
Sand White - 210 285
Salte Grey s 285 510
Sand White " £10 525
Slate Grey o 525 529
Sand White % 529 0
Slate Grey 3 5%0 6%0
Sand White " 680 710
slate orey > 710 800
sand white o 800 820
Blk Slate Black e 820 915
Sand white < 915 935
Stdte white 2 935 1015 i)
salt ssnd | white o 1015 1155 =
slate grey " 1155 1180 Ei
Maxion sand grey . 1180 1300 =
Slate grey l 1300 1380 X
Little Limg grey o 1380 1403 b
Big Lime gpey ¢ 1,03 158 (
Slate White " 1585 1208 e
Injun Sand| grey o 1600 1690
Shell White . 1660 1705
Slate Black " 1705 1970
Slate White " 1970 2185

(Over)




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 7 72/@/; é/ 7'ZO Well No /
/é/m._) ADDRESS )@7/%%/94 W ﬂ/ .

COMPANY.
FARM % DISTRICT W/ COUNTY ﬂ{gﬁau
#—:’_——\M (/
Filling Material Used a&u? - W
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
7~

>4
Drillers’ Names. Q @ M\,/w-w ’

i

Remarks: fg Z . 7 53 —/%77/ %W M,Zﬁfﬂfél,)

o

/2o

F gz I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
TE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023

A




v
sl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
% Qil Gas Well
Permit No. '(K‘:Lo)a
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
1illi let Bt
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Phet. toi
Date shot Depth of shot____ g Perfibottom:-
i d s
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use Perf. top
Porf bottomy_—- -~ -
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FPY -~ Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
O bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTR, R
1T 2023



-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

j DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. /[/ @/i; é /?: %) y Well No /

/él—d/ Y ADDRESS/@/

st A ) COUNTY ﬂ
Filling Material Used @Zt;f = W - \Mf—u./

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names 0\@/ W

e

B s

Remarks: /;‘MZ\—} - 7 '/ ﬁz

/ ?" 0; /S— 3 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
ATE
0 irar

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

712023




oe:t STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 3
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USE LEFT IN
TllJBING DRILEIILING WELL e

Company

Size
Address

16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13

Well No 10 Size of.
District County. 8%

65% Depth set.
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth =~ % Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottome==i— = -

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merec. in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom . - <

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

e A/ 2025



2 : : : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 7% @yl < Lo /O = Well No L

raru_Lael i pisTRIOT_Hoiion COUNTY 77

7
Filling. Material Used @L&ﬂﬁ — W - /sz."f\-l-—/
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Gy
Drillers’ Names ﬂ j . MM
. . i

/; / / L,/ G I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
TE

7 - @@ i

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023



oG-11 N s =

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING USE EFT IN
?llJBlNAGND DRILEILNG LWELL s
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No - 10 Size of
District. County 84
655 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed________ Total depth_________ 2 Poit: b
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in___Inch et s g g
Perl bottem -
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
iRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

.@‘ BATE = DllTlT‘y T‘?./zlm@l



> : : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nojz%: G/Z’ /O Well No 7

COMPANY)%é m’ ADDRESS_ /¢ _
¥y
)%/gm/ DISTRICT Z/?Mv\_/ COUNTY ” 7. 5

FARM
4

Filling Material Used &&/%'_\ = W /_"mu

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

e

Drillers’ Names O - % W
= ‘4//"’”:7 at 240 /&4 3
: /

ko’

Zé/ .ﬂ 3/-61/ r 3~ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
D (g it/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. OiI“::mG)as Well
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ceompany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well Neo 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total-depth— -~
S £ ’ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Peorf bottotnoo— "~ =

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AP FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

DATE
& et e



& : 2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

3 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No %@P L/ e >O e Well No /

R IS o bir G e Ay ey ey
COMPAN ) ADDRESS/ S/ ¥ . <« 1
FARM % /%'j;::} DISTRICT W COUNTY W/

Filling Material Used W 3 W - /mjgz;w
[

v

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
1.4/(7?5? o
o 7 w
L0 /ﬂ]\ﬁ‘
Ve 7
7 s <>
Ny AN1954 (o

ST VRONA =)

T o B S wgrg %,
DEPARFEERE UF Wik &)

3

3037
-

~

ok

~ &Y
&, Y4
e

Britlapy Name Qé = // W
e %W at ;&Zﬂ/w oa Rt
MW f - W j a?ﬁﬂa//z/,

/ §C

/ Q‘ e S
/¢ ) —
5 ! 53 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

00 Gee

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/17/2023



— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA z 3
DEPARTMENT OF MINES =
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéF'T IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total'depth — == - = Pert, top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Feorf. bottom— -

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTﬂIﬁT/WWZO%OR



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull3l82' of 2" tubing

Set bridge 2275 60t below bere,
2 bags c%ment 2275 2265 51 stone on cement

£ill with clay 2165 at o
set beidge 1456 sgg'p]{augaer casing
£i1l with clay 1,56 to bottom of casing

pull 7" casing £ill with clay to 1365 OF HOLE IS FILLED AND
2 bags cement 1365 with 5! stone on cement PLUGGED

set bridge Gt 12000

2 bags eemeht Fe e with 5' stone on cement

Fill with clay to 800

set Bridge 200 £ill with clay to surface

Brect Marker as in Rule 18

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said

well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

11/17/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: Cf;kﬂf-{“

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
2

« PULL 6-5/8" CASING AS BALANCE



~ .
. FORM 0G 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None: Paul Booton Gas Co,
Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

P.0.Box lilli, Huntington, W.Vs.

Address Complete Address

November 10 1953

Coal Operator cr Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Union S
Address 2 DIStrICt
'(‘H'I a -y-n e County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__ 1

Paul Booton F

Address Booton # T arm
w-Va.
s NOTIFY TNSPECTOR O. C. ALLEN = WAYNE - TELE, 89-J
Gentlemen:— ol, HOURS TN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 10 day of _November , 19 53,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,

A8 915?7 723
A J2N =

(o # A0 / ,/ :
e NOV 1953 oo U ,ﬁ/ﬂﬁ%«?ﬂ /ﬁ/{ s
U

WEST VRGINA =} , /;/ // : % Oersir,
—. DEPIRTHENT OF MINES 5/ 4t & Stz

)
NOTE\@pon the abandonment/of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared v b/ dofi@23
engineeer, sHGWing A9 county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of “adjcent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
Yisfances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

survey, and the { b
be submitted with this

(Over)

WAY=619=P  prryr NuUMEER




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

None PRul Beoten Gag GO -+
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P.0.Box L1l Huntington,W.VA.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Dec. 30 19.53_
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 11
Well. No
ADDRESS
Paul Booten Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING 0,08 fAllen
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
County of _Lincoln
0.C . Pridemore and Rubus Wheeler

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Pridemore Plugging co.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _7____day of _De€C,

; 19_53___, and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USEP CASING
FORMATION e Pincals B
Pulled 2" tubbiflg into at 2082 1100
2 bags cédment on tubing 2082--2072 H' stone| on Cement
Filled with clay 2072==2000
Bridge Set 156
Clay 156--1375

Hole collasped aff 2065 ft. before I got cemelt run

2 bags cement

265 5t sflone on kement

clay

200 to surilace

momunent as in ryle 18

/g%“]ﬂ 72‘]'%
> 2N

AR
[>  JdaNigss DN\
o WESTVRGMA =)
== =
v A\
COAL SEAMS ,\?] Tnsc = ﬁeMjQN OF MONUMENT
(NAME) <o A/x% XmExIP-ul booten # 1

(NAME)

(NAME)

Booten farm

Abnd. Dec. 30, 1053

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the___30
Dec., , 19 53

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this-_-_.-___ém..“day of_----_%__ g;“"q S(

My commission expires:

e,
g

s

DR MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CHARESTON W VA

day of
,v//a/f,Mlm 5
- £947/2023
7~ )19¢ —

- Né#ry ;;nc.
Permit N o.'._lA)_L\A}:,uq -?
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FISK TIRES AND BATTERIES : - McCREARY TIRES AND TUBES

e ,,:.

~L-=. TIRE & MOTOR COMPANY, INC.
\ i 7 The Automobile Clinic

PHONE 6137 550 THIRD AVENUE

HUNTINGTON 1, WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA'S LARGEST

TIRE REBUILDERS

June 16, 1950

INRE: Paul Booten Gas Co.
Well No., I

Department of Mines
01l and Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va,

Attention: Mr, C., N, Hall, Administrative Assistant
Dear Mr, Hall:

In reply to your inquiry of June 7 in regards to the
above mentioned gas company, there was 1406 ft. of
70D casing set in this well; 3182 ft. of 2 in. tubling
with a 2x7 in. combination packer set at 2350 ft.

The 8 inch was pulled,

Yours very truly,

PAUL BOOTEN GAS CO,

11/17/2023









